JuI 1st – Sep 30th     2 

Oct 1st – Nov 30th     1 

Dec 1st – Dec 31st     0 

Section 4.9. Retirement Pay Upon the retirement of a Patrol Officer with twenty (20) or more years 

of service, the Village will pay the Patrol Officer severance pay of one thousand five hundred 

dollars ($1,500).  

Section 4.10. Longevity Each Patrol Officer will receive longevity pay on December 1 of each year 

at the rate of fifty dollars ($50.00) for each year of service, to a maximum of twenty (20) years. 

Section 4.11. Mileage A Patrol Officer who is required by the Department to use a personal